Illinois law.
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Section 3730.214  Order of Hearing Officer or Director 

The Hearing Officer's findings and recommended order shall be presented to the Director for his approval.  The Director may issue the recommended order as his own or he may modify the recommended order or reconsider the order or order a rehearing.  Any party may petition the Director for reconsideration or for a rehearing within 30 days of the issuance of the Director's order. A copy of the order or decision of the Director shall be filed in the records of the Department and served on each party to the proceeding.  Any order and decision of the Director shall be open for public inspection at his offices during regular office hours. 
